TABLE 5

SPECIAL LAWS RELATING TO COURTS AND TO LOCAL
GOVERNMENT UNITS ENACTED AT THE
1974 SESSION

{When an act reguires local approval and the approval has been filed with the
Secretary of State pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021 before the
first day of the 1975 session, the dates of the local approval and filing are
included in this table. When a special law provides for the approval of more
than one local government unit, the approval and filing dates are listed under
the name of the approving unit.)

Approval Filing

TABLE 5—1974 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter Date Date
ANOKA COUNTY

Nature center bond issue .............. 388....... 4/23/74 ........ 00/ 374

Subordinate service districts ........... 200, ..... 3/13/74 ........ B/l
BACKUS, CITY OF

Firemen's relief membership .......... R ot IR VAN Vi S 5151114
BASS BROOK, TOWN OF

Officer's salaries ............c.coovoiians 16 ....... 3/ 574 ........ B/15/74
BEAVER BAY, CITY OF

Additional liquor licenses ............. 523
BENSON, CITY OF

Additienal liquor licenses ............. 117 ....... 32174 ... ... .. B/15/74
BRECKENRIDGE, CITY OF

Annexation of state owned land .. _..... 104 ....... 415194 ... ... .. 4/19/74
CANNON FALLS, CITY OF

Medical facilities lease ................ 219....... 4 474 ... ... B/15/74
CARVER COUNTY

Human services board ................ 293*
CHISAGO COUNTY

Sewer and water systems .............. 400 ....... 5 974 ........1¢/ 374

Water and sewer studies .............. 282 ....... 5/ 974 ........10/ 3174
CLAY COUNTY

Revenue sharing disposition ........... 163 ....... 4f 874 ........ 515174
COOLEY, CITY OF

Dissolution of .................. ... ... 210*

Distributionof funds .................. 419*
COON RAPIDS, CITY OF

Additional liquor licenses ............. 235 ....... 3 UM ... .. 5/15/74
CRYSTAL, CITY OF

Housing and redevelopment authority .. 124 .. .. .. 4/ 2/74 ... ..., b/15/74
DAKOTA COUNTY

Commissioner districts ................ 576

Filing of land surveys ................. 216 ....... 4/ 974 ... 5715174

Nursing service committee financing ... 309 ....... 4 974 ..., 5/15/74

Planning advisory commission ......... 296 . ...... 4/ 974 ... 5/15/74

Hoad and bridge bond issue ............ 396

Welfare department personnel system .. 416
DETROIT LAKES, CITY OF

On sale liquor license ................. 446 ....... 5/21/74 ........10/ 3/74

*No local approval required.
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Approval
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DOVER, CITY OF
Sanitary sewer district, amendment .... 355, s 27*, 28*
DULUTH, CITY OF
General obligation bond issue ......... 130 ....... 3/18/74
Planning commission powers,
amendment ....... .. 0 ieeaa 236 ....... 5/13/714 .
Port authority bend issue . ............ 131*%
School teacher termination agreeement . 237%
Spirit Mountain Recreation Area,
amendments .......... ... 345 ....... 4/29/74 .
EDEN PRAIRIE, CITY OF
Ring road project authority ............ 197 ....... 4/ 9/74 .
ELK RIVER, CITY OF
Library bond issue .................... 537 ....... 5/ 6/74
ELLENDALE, CITY OF
General obligation bond issue ......... 93....... 4/ 4/74 .

EYOTA, CITY OF

Sanitary sewer district,

amendment
FAIRMONT, CITY OF

Pedestrian mall, amendments
FALCON HEIGHTS, CITY OF

Firemen's relief, amendments
FOLEY, CITY OF

Industrial land acquisition
FOREST LAKE, TOWN OF

Fire protection levy
GOODVIEW, CITY OF

Firemen's service pensions
GRAND RAPIDS, CITY OF

Additional liguor licenses
HANSKA, CITY OF

Educational facilities acquisition
HENNEPIN COUNTY

Commissioner districts

District court contingency fund

Law library financing, amendment

License bureau duties

Retirement qualifications, amendment
HIBBING, CITY OF

Library fund levy .................. ...
INDEPENDENT SCHOOQOL DISTRICT
NO. 93 (Carlton)

Foundation aid payments
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 99 (Esko)

Foundation aid payments
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 141 (Chisago Lakes)

Liquor license variance
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 381 (Two Harbors)

Board membership

*No local approval required.

164 ....... 5 2/74 .
208 ....... 4/11/74 .
140 ..., 321174 .
475 ... ... 5/20/74
188

505....... 5/ 8/74 .
355 s 70*

576*

280*

349 ....... 6/18/74 .
166*

O4*

209....... 5/ 8/74 .
521 5 9*

521 s 9*

453

305 ....... 4/16/74 .
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Filing
Date

321/74

....... 10/ 3/74

5/15/74

....... 10/ 3/74
5/21/74

5/15/74

5/15/74

5/15/74

4122174

....... 10/13/74

515/74

6/26/74

51574

/15174
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 535

Election of board, amendment ......... 235 ...

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 625 (5t. Paul)

Building bond issue ................... 569
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 709 (Duluth)

Teacher termination agreement ........ 237
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 748 (Sartell)

Debt refunding bond issue .... co... 194
INTERNATIONAL FALLS, CITY OF

Additional liquor licenses ............. 109

Firemen’s service pensions ............ 112
IRON RANGE, TOWN OF

Officer’s salaries ...................... 16 .......
ISLAND VIEW

Additional liquor licenses ............. 146 ... ...,
ITASCA COUNTY

Additional liquor licenses ............. 207 ...,

Hospital district area ................. 217

Liquor licenses, amendment ........... 200+
KGOCHICHING COUNTY

Additional liquor licenses ............. 333 .......

Liquor licenses, amendment ........... 200+
LAKE COUNTY "

Consolidation of offices ................ 227

General obligation bond issue . ........ 230

Sale of industrial sites ................ 555

LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH, CITY OF

Land sale authority ................... 192 .......

LOWER ST. LOUIS BASIN SANITARY
DISTRICT

Solid waste disposal, amendment ...... 377+
MANKATO, CITY OF

Traffic and ordinance vielation bureau .. 451*
MANTORVILLE, CITY OF

On-sale liquor license ................. 148 .......
MARSHALL, CITY OF

Industrial facilities acquisition ........ 244, ...,
MARSHALL COUNTY

Drainage bond issue .................. 100 .......
MCLEQD COUNTY

Additional liquor license .............. 281 .......
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF

Board of education compensation ...... 366*

Development district powers, amendment 357 ......,

Health care facility finaneing .......... 0.

Housing and redevelopment commission

=] 2+ 372.......
Housing rehabilitation program ........ 285.......

Library board members compensation .. 182", ......

*No local approval required.

Approval

Date

J2ia oL,

6/18/74 .......

2 T4 ... ...

& U4 ...,

Filing
Date

3/28/14

.10/24/74

........ 5/15/74

4/ 974 ...
4 974 oL

4/16/74 . ... ...,

5/20174

6/11/74 .......

3121174

4/ 174 ... ...

3122174

4/ 274 ... ...

41074 .. ... ...
31474 ... ...

426/74 ... ... ..
328174 .. ..
5/16/74 .

5/15/74
5/15/74

5/15/74
4/15/74

5/15/74

10/ 3/74

107 3/74

4/22/74
5/15/74
3126i74
4/15/74
4422174
3125174
5/ 6174

. 4N1or7a
10/ 3174
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MINNEAPQLIS, CITY OF—continued

Chapte

Park board improvements outside city . 91*
Park board members compensation .... 181
Retirement — Contribution and pension
rates, amendment .......... e 73
Retirement — Disability allowances,
amendment ............... ... ..., 74

Retirement — Miscellaneous amendments 76
Relirement — Survivor benefits,

amendment .............. 00000000, 75
Retirement — Survivor benefits,
amendment ........................ 232
School employees salary restored ...... 551*
Street improvement financing,
amendment ............ ... 000 153*
Tree preservationlevy ................ 108
Unclassified personnel positions ....... 105
Welfare board abolished ............... 191
MINNEHAHA CREEK WATERSHED
DISTRICT
Administrative fund levy .............. 513
Maintenance fund and levy ............ 187
MOOQSE LAKE, TOWN OF
Sewer and water systems .............. 400
NEW ULM, CITY OF
Policemen’s relief financing ............ 251
PINE COUNTY
Sewer and water systems .............. 400
POPE COUNTY
Hospital district bond issue ............ 220
RAMSEY COUNTY
Commissioner districts ................ 576*
Detention center bond issue ........... 304
Ditch construction or maintenance ..... 180
Employees retirement, amendment 222
Hospital bond issue ................... 581
Park and open space, amendment ...... 395
Recodification of local laws ............ 435
Tort liability fund .................... 67
RAPIDAN, TOWN OF
City powers  ........ioeiiiiiiiiaanas 68
RED WING, CITY OF
Public transit, amendment ............ 202
RICE COUNTY
Law clerk salary, amendment ......... 189*
ROCHESTER, CITY QF
School board election, amendment .. ... 235*
ROGERS, CITY OF
Additional liquor license .............. 546
RUSH CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT
Abolished ............ e 8o+
SARTELL, CITY OF
School debt refunding bond issue ...... 194*

*No local approval required.
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Approval Filing
r Date Date
...... 417174 ........ 5/15/74
...... 3 U4 ..., 3 4174
...... 3 174 ... 3 AT4
...... 3/ UT4 ........ 8 474
...... 3 174 ........ 3 4/74
...... 3/26/74 ........ 3127174
...... 4/17/74 ........ 5/15/74
...... 3/14/74 ........ 321474
...... 41414 L. 4722774
...... 5/16/74 ........10/ 3/74
...... 4/18/74 ........1/ 3/74
...... 4/29/74 ........ 5/15/74
...... S T4 ........ 6/21/74
....... 9 3/74 ........10/ 3/74
...... 5/ 6/74 ........ B/ 9/74
...... 5/ 6/74 ........ B/ 9/74
...... 5 6/74 ........ b 9/74
....... 5/ 6/74 ........ B/ 974
....... b eiT4 ........ 9/74
....... 5 674 .......(5 9
...... 5 6/74 ........ 4
...... 4/ 574 ........ Bl 6/74
....... 4 974 ........ 10/ 3/74
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SCOTT COUNTY
Housing and redevelopment authority .. 473 ....... 430474 ... ...
Human services board ........... e 293
SILVER BAY, CITY OF
Council reimbursement, amendment ... 119 ....... 44 214 L.
SPECIAL INTERMEDIATE SCHQOL
DISTRICT NO. 916 (Ramsey & Washington
Co)
Bond issue amendment ................ 521 s 10%
SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NQO. 1
{(Minneapolis)
Board members compensation ......... 366*
Employees salary restored ............. 551 ....... T 9T4 ... ...

ST. CHARLES, CITY OF
Sanitary sewer district, amendment ... 355, s 27, 28¥
ST. CLOUD, CITY OF

Assessor'sduties .............cci0iiinn 176 ....... 5/20/74 ........
Firemen's relief association ............ 382 ....... 52074 ....

STEELE COUNTY
Law clerk salary, amendment ......... 189*
ST. LOUJIS COUNTY

Additional liquor licenses ............. 333 ....... 4 874 ...
Capital improevement levy ............. 490 ... 422/74 .. ..,
Liquor licenses, amendment ........... 200%

Short term liquor licenses, amendment .. 335 ... ... 4f 874 ..., ...
Welfare board membership ............ 266 ....... 4) 874 ... ...

ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Financing health bureau personnel

retirement, amendment ............. 49%
Housing loan and grant program ...... 361 ....... 6114/74 .. ...
0Old federal courts building liguor

license .......co i 398 ....... 514/74 ........
Schoo] building bond issue ............ 569*
Water assessments ............. ... 173 ..., 51474 ... ..

THIEF RIVER FALLS, CITY OF

Additional liquor licenses ............. 452....... 514714 ........
Vacanecies in city offices ............... 176 ....... 64 ...

TWO HARBORS, CITY OF
Schoo] board membership ............. 305%

UPSALA, CITY OF

Bond issue validated .................. 136 ........ 4f VoLl
VIRGINIA, CITY OF

Additjonal liguor Yicense .............. 501....... eni4 ...

Firemen’s pensions ................... 183 ....... 5/14/74 ...
WASECA COUNTY

Law clerk salary, amendment ......... 189*
WASHINGTON COUNTY

Housing and redevelopment authority .. 475....... 11/ 5/74 .....
WESTERN POPE COUNTY HOSPITAL
DISTRICT

General obligation bond issue ......... 220....... 42374 ...

*No local approval required.

Filing
Date

5/156174

5/15174

7/29/74

7123/74
723174

4/23/74
4/23/74

423174
4/23/74

6/21/74
5/23/74
523174

10/ 3174
5115174

426/74

10/ 3174
10/ 8/74

11/21/74

4/26/74
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WHITE BEAR LAKE CONSERVATION

DISTRICT

Board powers, amendment ............ I3 S
WINDEMERE, TOWN OF

Sewer and water systems .............. 400.......
WINONA COUNTY

Land transfer to port authority ........ 218.......
WRIGHT COUNTY

Pioneer Travel Park appropriation .., .. 401 ..., ..

*No loeal approval required.
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Date Date
512974 ........ 10/ 374
5 474 ........ 10/ 3/74
41574 . ... 4122174
430174 ... 5/15/74



